

GAHC040005762025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./73/2025

Miss Opet Jamoh
Daughter of Shri Tangir Jamoh,
permanent resident of Village Begging,
PO and PS Boleng,
Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh and
present address D Sector Court Street Naharlagun,
PO and PS Naharlagun,
Papum Pare District,
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP

2:Smti Taba Yall Nabam
Age: 0
Occupation :
Wife of Shri Vishal Pah Nabam
a resident of Ward No.5 Vivek Vihar
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tabit Tapak, Aso Dalbong, T Tabing, Y Pangu

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Nimcha Hondique, C Ering, Begi Taba, Teto Taba

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 04.11.2025

Heard Mr. T. Tapak, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. L. Hage, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State and Mr. T. Taba, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.

Trial Court Record, as called for, has been received.

Since the parties are duly represented and the Trial Court Record has been received, let this matter be listed for admission after **4 (four)** weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant